FALKIRK COUNCIL

Municipal Buildings, Falkirk, FK1 5RS

Licensing Board

You are invited to attend a Meeting of the above named committee to be held in the Municipal Buildings, Falkirk on 20 March 2008 at 9:00am.

Rose Mary Glackin Acting Director of Law and Administration Services

15 July 2008

BUSINESS PART 1

1. STATEMENT OF LICENSING POLICY - THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 - TRADING HOURS

Submit Report by Submit Report by the Director of Development Services. to End

2. STATEMENT OF PRINCIPLES - THE GAMBLING ACT 2005

Submit Report by Submit Report by the Director of Development Services. to End

(Contact for further information – Robert Watson Ext. 01324 504798)